

2017 Shorewood MFT Street Program

BID SUMMARY

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1701

April 19, 2017

CONTRACTOR	BID
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 706,298.25
PT Ferro ¹	\$ 522,962.81
D Construction	\$ 600,001.69
Austin-Tyler	\$ 608,808.23
Gallagher	\$ 729,000.00

¹ Apparent Low Bidder

**2017 SHOREWOOD MFT STREET PROGRAM
BID TABULATION**

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1701

April 19, 2017

					BID TABULATION									
Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		PT Ferro		D Construction		Austin-Tyler		Gallagher	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
2	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
3	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	18	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00
5	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	652	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,520.00
6	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	652	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,780.00
7	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	102	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,151.00
8	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 193.00	\$ 3,860.00
9	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	16,800	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 168.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00
10	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	1,050	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00
11	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	7,613	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,806.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 76.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 76.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 76.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,613.00
12	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	221	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.21
13	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	3,411	\$ 58.00	\$ 197,838.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 156,906.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 197,838.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 187,605.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 194,427.00
14	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,121	\$ 63.00	\$ 133,623.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 112,413.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 133,623.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 127,260.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 139,986.00
15	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	2,096	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,576.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,912.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,576.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,720.00
16	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 3,408.00
17	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	5,678	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,195.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,356.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,775.50
18	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,568	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 392.00
19	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	281	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,025.00
20	48101498	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	703	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,624.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,921.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,218.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,272.50
21	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	430	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 17,415.00
22	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00
23	60285700	VALVE VAULT TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
24	60286600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00
25	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,270.76	\$ 25,270.76
26	78005100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	21	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 107.10
27	78005110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	9,633	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,041.25	\$ 0.84	\$ 6,165.12	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,743.10	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,743.10	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,261.45
28	78005130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	275	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 288.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 316.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 288.75	\$ 1.06	\$ 291.50
29	78005180	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	111	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 610.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 566.10
30	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	99	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.99	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.99	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,564.00
31	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00
32	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,565.00
33	X7830068	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS, NUMBERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	21	\$ 3.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 107.10
34	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	2,878	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,158.50	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,993.12	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,309.70	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,597.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,021.90
35	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	FOOT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 146.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00
36	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	FOOT	111	\$ 3.50	\$ 388.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 610.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 566.10
37	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 10.15	\$ 152.25
38		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	16,800	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 117,600.00
39		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	250	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00
40		HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	81	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00
41		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2,046	\$ 35.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 65,472.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 59,334.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,380.00
42		DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00
43		DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 1,896.00
44		DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00
45		DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00
46		INLETS, TYPE A, VILLAGE CURB FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
47		CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, VILLAGE CURB FRAME & GRATE	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 12,180.00
48		MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
49		MAILBOX POST	EACH	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
50		PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	1,744	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.44	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.44
51		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
TOTAL COST:						\$ 706,298.25		\$ 522,962.81		\$ 600,001.69		\$ 608,808.23		\$ 729,000.00

As Read (if corrected)